

S.T. 03 of 2018
S.C 340 of 2017
WBSP01-001434-2018
J.O No. WB 01277

Order No.34

01.04.2022

All the accused are present in Court today.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

One witness namely Madhumita Santra is present in Court today.

Witness namely Madhumita Santra being PW-1 is cross-examined in part and discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition u/s 231 (2) of Cr.P.C. The said petition stands allowed. The cross-examination of the witness stands deferred.

To **03.06.2022** for further cross-examination of PW-1.

O/C of Mahestala PS is also directed to produce the witness namely **Madhumitra Santra (PW-1)** residing at **Akra Krishnanagar Juna Para, PS- Mahestala** without fail on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C, Mahestala PS for effective compliance.

The office is directed to serve a copy of this order to the Police officer of this case.

Accused on bail shall remain as before.

D/Corrected by me

S/d PP Chakravorty

A.S.J, 3rd Court, Alipore.

S/d PP Chakravorty

A.S.J. 3rd Court, Alipore.