

S.T. 03 of 2018
SC 12(6)2020
Mahestala PS Case No. 498A/304/120B of IPC dated 25.10.2015.
BGR-5297/2015

Order No.40

24.11.2022

Two accused namely Bapi Sardar and Snita Sardar on CB are present in Court today. Another accused namely Ram Sardar, Sambhu Sardar and Koushalya Sardar are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in-charge is present in Court today.

No witness is present in Court.

In view of the situation, issue **W/W** against the witness namely **PW-3 Shyamali Sardar and PW-4 namely Asit Suntra**.

O/C of Mahestala PS is directed to ensure the execution of the **W/W** and produce the witness on the next date without fail i.d necessary order will be passed.

The **Warrant Officer** is strictly directed to remain present before this Court **personally** on the next date fixed i.e on **09.02.2023 & 10.02.2023** without fail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Mahestala PS for necessary compliance.

Fix **09.02.2023 and 10.02.2023** for **ER of W/W** against the witness **PW-3 Shyamali Sardar and PW-4 namely Asit Suntra** and appearance of the accused.

Accused be remanded to J/C.

Office is directed to communicate this order to O/C, Mahestala PS for effective compliance.

D/Corrected by me.

S/d PP Chakravorty
Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Alipore

S/d PP Chakravorty
Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court Alipore

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
3rd COURT, ALIPORE, 24-PGS(South)

Memo A.D.S, 3rd Court, Alipore, Dated

Let a copy of this order be for W/Wrded to

1. The O/C, Mahestala PS for effective compliance.

Additional Sessions Judge
3rd, Court Alipore

-