

**S.T. 3 of 2018**

**Order no- 43, dated 08.05.2023**

Four accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Accused namely Kaushalya Sardar is absent by filing a petition u/s-317 CrPC praying for condoning her absence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge and the Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the Court.

Regular P.O. is on duty leave.

The case is adjourned.

To date, i.e. 10.05.2023 for evidence of P.W.-4.

Additional Sessions Judge (I/C)  
3rd Court, Alipore  
(WB00795)