

**S.T. 03 of 2018**

Order No.44

10.05.2023

Accused Bapi Sardar is present.

Other four accused are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The prayer is heard, considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. PP in-charge are present.

No witness is present in Court today.

Accordingly, the following schedule is prepared for holding trial.

Fix **12.07.2023** for PW-3

**13.07.2023** for PW-4.

Accused must be present in Court.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipre. (**in-charge**)  
**WB-00795**